

## Republic of Serbia COMMISSION FOR PROTECTION OF COMPETITION

25/IV Savska St., Belgrade Number: 5/0-02-297/2018-1 Date: March 27, 2018 Belgrade

Pursuant to Article 35(2) of the Law on Protection of Competition (Official Gazette of the RS 51/2009 and 95/2013), President of the Commission for Protection of Competition enacts the following

## **CONCLUSION**

- I PROCEEDING IS INSTITUTED ex officio for the investigation of competition infringement against the company:
  - **SERBIA BROADBAND SRPSKE KABLOVSKE MREŽE DOO BEOGRAD** (**VOŽDOVAC**), company number 17280554, with registered seat at the address 19 Peka Dapčevića Blvd., Belgrade, represented by General Manager, Aleksandar Seratlić,
  - for establishing the existence of an act pertaining to the abuse of dominance, within the meaning of Article 16 of the Law on Protection of Competition.
- II All persons in possession of data, documents or other relevant information that could contribute to the fact-finding in this proceeding are called upon to submit the said to the Commission for Protection of Competition at the address 25 Savska St., Belgrade
- III This conclusion shall be published in the Official Gazette of the RS and on the Internet page of the Commission for Protection of Competition.